State Level Steering Committee (SLSC) for National Adaptation Fund for Climate Change (NAFCC)

The Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Government of India has established the National Adaptation Fund for Climate Change (NAFCC) for scaling-up Climate Change adaptation interventions in accordance with National Action Plans for Climate Change (NAPCC) and State Action Plans for Climate Change (SAPCC). In accordance with the NAFCC guidelines para 7.2 (iv) of the implementation guidelines issued by the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change (MoEF&CC), a State Level Steering Committee (SLSC) is to be constituted under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary and representatives of the relevant Stakeholder /Departments and NABARD to coordinate the preparation and submission of the projects in the State.

Accordingly, the Government of Goa, has constituted the State Level Steering Committee (SLSC) for National Adaptation Fund for Climate Change (NAFCC) to scrutinize and recommend the relevant Climate Change (adaptation / mitigation) projects to National Implementing Entity (NIE) i.e. National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development NABARD and inward submission to the MoEF&CC for consideration of the proposals.

The Nodal Agency for Climate Change is the Goa State Biodiversity Board and the Nodal Officer in-charge for the same is the Member Secretary, Goa State Biodiversity Board, which is situated in Saligao